
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

----------------------------------------------------------  
 
In re 
 
JETFLEET HOLDING CORP., 
 
  Reorganized Debtor.1 
 
----------------------------------------------------------  

x 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
x 

 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 21-10637 (JTD) 
 
 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants LLC (“KCC”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in the 
above-captioned case. 

On October 6, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

• Third Monthly Fee Application of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, as 
Administrative Advisor to the Debtors, for the Period from August 1, 2021 
Through and Including August 31, 2021 [Docket No. 8] 
 

Dated:  October 7, 2021      
 /s/ Jonathan J. Thomson  
 Jonathan J. Thomson 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 

                                                 
1  The last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 5342, and the Reorganized 
Debtor’s mailing address is 1325 Howard Ave., #614, Burlingame, CA 94010. The chapter 11 cases of the following 
affiliates of the Debtor were closed effective as of October 4, 2021: AeroCentury Corp. (3974) and JetFleet 
Management Corp. (0929) [See Chapter 11 Case No. 21-10636 (JTD), Docket No.323]. 
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Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Service List
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for the Debtor Morrison & Foerster LLP
Lorenzo Marinuzzi and Raff 
Ferraioli

lmarinuzzi@mofo.com; 
rferraioli@mofo.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Linda Casey Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov 

Counsel to Drake Asset 
Management Jersey Limited Vedder Price PC Neil Poland and David Kane

npoland@vedderprice.com; 
dkane@vedderprice.com

Counsel for the Debtor
Young Conaway Stargatt & 
Taylor, LLP

Joseph M Barry, Ryan M Bartley, 
Travis G Buchanan, S Alexander 
Faris, Joseph M. Mulvihill, 
Heather P. Smillie

jbarry@ycst.com; 
rbartley@ycst.com; 
tbuchanan@ycst.com; 
afaris@ycst.com; 
bankfilings@ycst.com; 
jmulvihill@ycst.com; 
hsmillie@ycst.com

In re JetFleet Holding Corp.,
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Service List
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Debtors AeroCentury Corp. Attn Hal Lyons
1440 Chapin Avenue, 
Suite 310 Burlingame CA 94010

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Linda Casey 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801
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